APPRO FORM PreparedBy: . MILH
Requested: Facilities

Presentation on: 12/20/2016
Office of the a'ty Attorney Suspension of Rules: NO

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 FOR
CITY HALL DATA CENTER RELOCATION
(A15-0432)

WHEREAS, heretofore, as a result of competitive bidding or as otherwise authorized
by the Alabama Competitive Bid Law, Ala. Code §41-16-50, et seq. (1975) and/or Ala. Code
§39-2-1, et seq. (1975), the City of Tuscaloosa awarded a contract for the above-referenced
project to K & A Builders, (Contractor's Name); and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that a change order to the above-referenced
contract is necessary for the following reasons:

Install Roofing at server room as described in attached drawings. Adjust utilities as
required. Demolition roof installation.

Add Four Hundred Twenty-Five (425) days to the contract time. The time extension
ig based upon investigation, design, and Owner approval.

as set forth in the C.0. and accompanying documents); and,

WHEREAS, the Architect, the Engineer for the project, or the City's representative, as
the case may be, have/has certified to the Council as per the attached change order request,
that said change order is: (Mark applicable category)

__a Minor change of a total monetary value less than required for competitive bidding.

X b. Changes for matters relatively minor and incidental to the original contract
necessitated by unforeseeable circumstances arising during the course of work.

i C! Emergency arising during the course of work.

_d Change or alternates provided for in the original bidding where there is no
difference in price of the Change Order from the original best bid on the Alternate.

___e. Change of relatively minor terms not contemplated when the plans and
specifications were prepared and the project was bid, and which are in the public
interest and do not exceed ten (10) percent of the Contract Price.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
TUSCALOOSA as follows:

1. That the Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute that certain change
order now before the Council for the above stated project in the amount of $64,986.00
(Change Order Cost), time 425 (Calendar day extension of time), and for the reasons so



stated, by and as an act for and on behalf of the City of Tuscaloosa, and the City Clerk is

authorized to attest the same.

2. That the Architect or Engineer or Owner's representative, as the case may be,
shall implement this change order and properly document the same pursuant to all

applicable contract documents.

FUNDING REQUIRED: PdYes [ 1No

(00807 ~1{D53

.




CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
City of Tuscaloosa Office of the City Attorney

CHANGE ORDERNO. 3

DATE: 11/08/16 PROJECT: City Hall Data Center Relocation

TO: K & A Builders, Inc.

(Contractor)

TERMS: You are hereby authorized, subject to the provisions of your Contract for this project, to make the
following changes thereto in accordance with the attached Change Order Request and supporting
documents and to

FURNISH the necessary labor, materials and equipment to

1. Install roofing at server room as described in attached drawings. Adjust utilities as required. Demolition

roof installation.

2. Add Four Hundred Twenty Five (425) days to the contract time. The time extension is based upon

investigation, design, and Owner approval.

TOTAL ADDITION OR REDUCTION TO CONTRACT PRICE:

(Note: Numbers in parentheses are deductions).

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 244,000.00

LESS CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCE $ _0.00

NET ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 244,000.00

Net total of previous Change Orders $ 20,228.05

Previous revised Contract Price $ 264,228.05

This Change Order No. 3 XJAdd [JDeduct $  64,986.00

Revised Contract Price this date $  329,214.05

Extension of time resulting from this Change Order 4235 (Indicate No. of calendar days).

The amount of this Change Order will be the responsibility of _ Owner

This Contract Modification constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related to this
change. By acceptance of this Contract Modification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the modification represents
an equitable adjustment to the Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file any further claims or changes
arising out of or as a result of this change, or the accumulation of executed Contract Modifications on this Contract.

The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the terms of this Change Order as contained herein.

CONSENT OF SURETY CONTRACTING PARTIES
K & A Builders, Inc.
(Cqptractor)
/ By: Hlan——_
BRANDME%\-\" ATTORNEY-\N-FACT (Authorized Representative)
@gﬂﬂﬂ:mm? m CITY Oy TUSCALOOSA
By: -

Ward,écott/Architecture, Inc. / By:

(Design Architect)
Z:\documents\con ublic_works\za-pw.CHANGE.ORDER
Office of the City Alfomey Form No. PW -06




_ d,ay:of Ju!yztm_ befmemcamme individual dual who exacited the preceding. i, to e persanafly kriown, and, being
B 4h %mmﬂmﬁz&d officer of iN"FERNkT}O?@LL FIDELITY MURANBE COMPANY and MEGHEI!Y i
affixed ma@hdhwﬁmntﬁememmmam sﬁﬂCmWnbs:&a'msﬁidUmpmsm _maignam_ :

afmeﬁoalﬂs‘ofﬂhecmdsabd Gompanles - o !
INTEST}MO YWHERE ,mavammmeset
ﬂﬂ_wcny Nawatigﬁew&emﬁytﬁ_a: nd year: mt'bowe




CHANGE

CITY OF TUSCALOOSA ORDER
LEGAL DEPARTMENT REQUEST
OWNER: CITY OF TUSCALOOSA

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Ward Scott Architecture, Inc.

CONTRACTOR: K & A Builders, Inc.

PROJECT: City Hall Data Center Relocation

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO. 3 DATE: 11-08-16

1. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Install roofing at server room as described in attached drawings
Adjust utilities as required. Demolition incidental to roof installation. Add 425 days to the contract time.
The time extension is based upon investigation, design, and Owner approval.

2. CHANGE ORDER COSTS: $64,986.00
Proposal Attached Yes Cost Estimated/Proposal Required
Item Quantity | Material Labor Labor Sub-Total
Unit Price | (Hours) Unit Price Cost
a. See attached documentation
b.
C.
d.
e.
f.*
TOTAL:

*If more than 6 items, provide attachments.

3. INSTITUTED BY: Owner

4. JUSTIFICATION OF NEED:

5. JUSTIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDER VERSUS COMPETITIVE BIDDING: Contractor
is on site and change is less than 10% of the contract.




6. COSTS REVIEW: Acceptable to Owner

7. THISCHANGE 1S SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED
AS THE FOLLOWING TYPE:

O Minor change of a totd monetary vaue less than required for competitive bidding.

Changes for matters relatively minor and incidenta to the origina contract necessitated
by unforeseeable circumstances arising during the course of work.

Emergencies arising during the course of work.

Change or dternates provided for in the origind bidding where there is no difference
in price of the Change Order from the origina best bid on the Alternate.

S EE]

Change of relatively minor terms not contemplated when the plans and specifications
were prepared and the project was bid and which are in the public interest and do not
exceed 10% of the Contract Price.

8. EXTENSION OF TIME REQUESTED: Cdendar Days: Four Hundred Twenty Five (425)

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
BY:
Contractor
BY:
Owner’s Legal Advisor
BY:

Owner’s Authorized Representative






